



2025-10-15 11:46:27

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 626/2025, I.A. 22275/2025, I.A. 23024/2025 & I.A. 25819/2025

MR. ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Advocates.

versus

MRS. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita and Ms. Monika Chaudhary, Advocates for D-1 to D-3.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Abhot, Mr. Dhananjay Grover & Ms. Vasundhara, Advocates for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

Re-notify on 16th October, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

at