



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 626/2025, I.A. 22275/2025, I.A. 23024/2025 & I.A. 25819/2025

MR. ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Advocates.

versus

MRS. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary,
Ms. Vinita and Ms. Monika
Chaudhary, Advocates for D-1 & 3.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Shaurya Shyam and Ms. Ananya
Narain Tyagi, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Ms. Vasundhara
Bakura and Mr. Dhananjay Grover,
Advocates for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. Submission on behalf of the plaintiff have been heard.
2. List for submission on behalf of the defendants on 28th November, 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'.
3. Let the report filed by the Local Commissioner in CS(OS) 394/2025 be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/Rzu