



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 626/2025 & I.A. 22275/2025, I.A. 23024/2025,
I.A. 25819/2025

MR. ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms.
Shambhavi Kala, Advocates.

versus

MRS. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat
Chaudhary, Mr. Sahil Mudgal & Mr.
Dushyant Chahar, Advocates for D-1
& 3.
Ms. Shaurya Shyam, Advocate for D-
2.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Mr.
Dhananjay & Ms. Vasundhara
Bakhru, Advocates for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

1. Submissions of Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate, on behalf of defendants no. 4 and 5 have been heard.
2. Mr. Endlaw, counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff has also made submissions in rejoinder to the submissions made by Mr. Sethi.
3. Counsel for defendants no. 1, 2 and 3 remain to be heard.
4. List on 09th January, 2026, in the 'Supplementary List'.
5. The matter be treated as part-heard.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/at