



\$~O-2 & O-3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

O-2

+ CS(OS) 394/2025 with I.A. 14861/2025, I.A. 23924/2025 & I.A. 32920/2025

WHITE PAPER DESIGN PRIVATE LIMITED

THROUGH MR ABHISHEK BANSAL DIRECTORPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shaurya Shya, Ms. Suditi Batra,
Mr. Ankit Handa and Mr. Darpan
Sachdeva, Advocates

versus

MR ROMI GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms.
Shambhavi Kala and Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Advocates for D-1.
Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary,
Ms. Vinita and Ms. Monika,
Advocates for D-2 & D-3.
Mr. Sacchin Puri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Mr. Dhananjay
Grover, Mr. Vasundhara Bakru, Mr.
Harsh Vardhan and Ms. Vidushi,
Advocates for D-4.

O-3

+ CS(OS) 626/2025 with I.A. 22275/2025, I.A. 23024/2025, I.A. 25819/2025, I.A. 32911/2025, I.A. 433/2026, I.A. 2674/2026 and I.A. 3091/2026

MR ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms.
Shambhavi Kala and Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Advocates.



versus

MRS. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita and Ms. Monika, Advocates for D-1 & D-3.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shaurya Shya, Ms. Suditi Batra, Mr. Ankit Handa and Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Sacchin Puri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Mr. Vasundhara Bakru, Mr. Harsh Vardhan and Ms. Vidushi, Advocates for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

1. Submissions on behalf of defendants no.1 and 3 stand concluded.
2. List for further submissions on 25th March, 2026 at 3:00 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026

Vivek/-