



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 626/2025
MR. ROMI GARG

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Adv.

versus

MRS. SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
18.02.2026

I.A.No.4515/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section
151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.4 & 5 for
condonation of delay in filing the written statement)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **17th March, 2026.**

Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 18, 2026/nk